

Office of the Student Government President Executive Order AC 2022- 005 *Executive Proclamation*

Whereas, Article I, Section 15, Subpoints 1 through 2.1 of the University of New Orleans Student Government Constitutions, requires the president to make a formal announcement of their appointment to the Judicial Vacancy.

Whereas, there is a Judicial Vacancy on the UNOSGA Supreme Court.

Whereas, the president will appoint Aliyah E. Boyle to the UNOSGA Supreme Court to fill the vacancy.

Whereas, Aliyah E. Boyle is a political science major, and has demonstrated a dedication to the advancement of the University of New Orleans Student Life by being a peer mentor, and a part of the Honor Society.

Whereas, Aliyah understands the responsibilities of this role, and has the necessary experience from her work on Capitol Hill, and her work as an undergraduate student at UNO to make a fit for this high court.

NOW THEREFORE, I, ANGELO MIKHAIL CHARLES, President of the University of New Orleans Student Government Association, by virtue of the authority vested by the constitution and laws of the Student Government of the University of New Orleans, do hereby order and direct as follows:

Section 1

ANNOUNCE AND NOMINATE Aliyah Esther Boyle to the UNOSGA Supreme Court to the fill the vacancy.

Section 2

This proclamation is effective upon signature and shall remain in effect unless terminated sooner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I have set my hand officially on this Executive Order at the University of New Orleans, in the City of New Orleans, Louisiana, on this day, September 6th, 2022.



Angelo Charles President Student Government Association University of New Orleans